

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Re-Bid Opening September 1, 2021 11:00 AM				RE-BID - FY2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF MEDFORD BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 25954 20							
				Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt Company		Landberg Construction, LLC		Arawak Paving Co., Inc.	
						1800 Route 34, Bldg. 2, Suite 205 Wall Township, NJ 07719 P: 732-308-113 ext. 226 F: 732-308-1034		82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317 P: 609-829-2131 F: 609-909-1647		7503 Wymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037 P: 609-561-4100 F: 609-567-4750	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID - Tabernacle Road partially funded by NJDOT Municipal Aid Grant for year 2021											
1	Milling, 2" Thick	27,850	SY	\$5.00	\$139,250.00	\$3.88	\$108,058.00	\$3.50	\$97,475.00	\$11.00	\$306,350.00
2	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	6,500	SY	\$10.00	\$65,000.00	\$4.50	\$29,250.00	\$1.00	\$6,500.00	\$1.00	\$6,500.00
3	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 3" Thick	5,600	Tons	\$95.00	\$532,000.00	\$76.00	\$425,600.00	\$89.00	\$498,400.00	\$64.00	\$358,400.00
4	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	16	SY	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00	\$155.00	\$2,480.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00
5	Detectable Warning Surfaces	6	SY	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
6	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	55	SY	\$70.00	\$3,850.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$120.00	\$6,600.00	\$115.00	\$6,325.00
7	Asphalt Driveway Apron	360	SY	\$45.00	\$16,200.00	\$50.00	\$18,000.00	\$50.00	\$18,000.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00
8	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6" X 8" X 18"	100	LF	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$56.00	\$5,600.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
9	Type 'B' Inlet	2	Units	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
10	12" RCP	112	LF	\$110.00	\$12,320.00	\$175.00	\$19,600.00	\$190.00	\$21,280.00	\$155.00	\$17,360.00
10A	Borrow Excavation	10	Tons	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
10B	Undercut & Subgrade Material	10	CY	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
11	Eco Head Replacement	10	Units	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
12	Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement	2	Units	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
13	Traffic Control Sign	6	Units	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$190.00	\$1,140.00
14	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	25	Units	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$240.00	\$6,000.00	\$210.00	\$5,250.00
15	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 4" Wide	27,200	LF	\$0.75	\$20,400.00	\$1.00	\$27,200.00	\$0.40	\$10,880.00	\$0.38	\$10,336.00
16	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 8" Wide	150	LF	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$0.85	\$127.50	\$0.74	\$111.00
17	Thermoplastic Striping, 4" Wide	260	LF	\$1.70	\$442.00	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$1.15	\$299.00	\$1.10	\$286.00
18	Thermoplastic Striping, 6" Wide	350	LF	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$1.50	\$525.00	\$1.70	\$595.00	\$1.60	\$560.00
19	Thermoplastic Striping, 8" Wide	200	LF	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.20	\$440.00	\$2.10	\$420.00
20	Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Wide	330	LF	\$5.50	\$1,815.00	\$6.00	\$1,980.00	\$5.60	\$1,848.00	\$5.20	\$1,716.00
21	Traffic Marking, Thermoplastic	300	SF	\$7.20	\$2,160.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$6.50	\$1,950.00
22	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
23	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Re-Bid Opening September 1, 2021 11:00 AM				RE-BID - FY2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF MEDFORD BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 25954 20							
				Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt Company		Landberg Construction, LLC		Arawak Paving Co., Inc.	
						1800 Route 34, Bldg. 2, Suite 205 Wall Township, NJ 07719		82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317		7503 Wymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037	
BASE BID - West Lake Avenue, Tudor Court, Scarlet Oaks Mews, Lakewood Avenue, Virginia Trail/Christopher's Mill Road intersection, North Lakeside Drive West, Branin (Peacock) Road, Chestnut Road, Acorn Court, Park Road, Sycamore Drive & Aspen Court, Hopewell Road/Sacagawea Trail intersection, and Great Bridge Court/Headwater Drive intersection.											
24	Milling, 1" Thick	9,100	SY	\$4.25	\$38,675.00	\$4.00	\$36,400.00	\$4.50	\$40,950.00	\$4.00	\$36,400.00
25	Milling, 1.5" Thick	8,190	SY	\$4.50	\$36,855.00	\$4.25	\$34,807.50	\$5.50	\$45,045.00	\$4.20	\$34,398.00
26	Milling, 2" Thick	6,280	SY	\$5.50	\$34,540.00	\$4.50	\$28,260.00	\$6.00	\$37,680.00	\$4.50	\$28,260.00
27	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	2,785	SY	\$10.00	\$27,850.00	\$4.75	\$13,228.75	\$1.00	\$2,785.00	\$1.00	\$2,785.00
28	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	91	SY	\$15.00	\$1,365.00	\$3.50	\$318.50	\$1.00	\$91.00	\$9.00	\$819.00
29	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	550	Tons	\$100.00	\$55,000.00	\$110.00	\$60,500.00	\$140.00	\$77,000.00	\$89.00	\$48,950.00
30	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,700	Tons	\$99.00	\$168,300.00	\$106.25	\$180,625.00	\$101.00	\$171,700.00	\$85.00	\$144,500.00
31	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	600	Tons	\$99.00	\$59,400.00	\$80.00	\$48,000.00	\$88.00	\$52,800.00	\$83.00	\$49,800.00
32	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2.5" Thick	609	Tons	\$97.00	\$59,073.00	\$80.00	\$48,720.00	\$98.00	\$59,682.00	\$76.00	\$46,284.00
33	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	33	Tons	\$85.00	\$2,805.00	\$80.00	\$2,640.00	\$85.00	\$2,805.00	\$90.00	\$2,970.00
34	Reset Casting (If and Where Directed)	5	Units	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$725.00	\$3,625.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
35	Spot Pipe Repair	1	Unit	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,845.88	\$3,845.88	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,551.15	\$1,551.15
36	Asphalt Driveway Apron	728	SY	\$45.00	\$32,760.00	\$50.00	\$36,400.00	\$50.00	\$36,400.00	\$40.00	\$29,120.00
37	Bituminous Curb	60	LF	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
38	Type 'C' Inlet With Snout	2	Units	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
39	Type 'A' Inlet	2	Units	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00
40	Remove Existing Pipe	483	LF	\$20.00	\$9,660.00	\$16.50	\$7,969.50	\$6.25	\$3,018.75	\$11.00	\$5,313.00
41	Elliptical RCP 34" X 53"	48	LF	\$220.00	\$10,560.00	\$365.00	\$17,520.00	\$335.00	\$16,080.00	\$440.00	\$21,120.00
42	Elliptical RCP 29" X 45"	48	LF	\$200.00	\$9,600.00	\$315.00	\$15,120.00	\$325.00	\$15,600.00	\$415.00	\$19,920.00
43	15" Perforated HDPE Pipe Wrapped In 6" Thick Stone Bed	85	LF	\$125.00	\$10,625.00	\$110.00	\$9,350.00	\$140.00	\$11,900.00	\$165.00	\$14,025.00
44	8" PVC Pipe	430	LF	\$230.00	\$98,900.00	\$140.00	\$60,200.00	\$200.00	\$86,000.00	\$300.00	\$129,000.00
45	12" HDPE Pipe	80	LF	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$130.00	\$10,400.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Re-Bid Opening September 1, 2021 11:00 AM						RE-BID - FY2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF MEDFORD BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 25954 20					
				Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt Company		Landberg Construction, LLC		Arawak Paving Co., Inc.	
						1800 Route 34, Bldg. 2, Suite 205 Wall Township, NJ 07719		82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317		7503 Wymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037	
46	Borrow Excavation	30	Tons	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
47	Undercut & Subgrade Material	30	CY	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
48	Purge Inlet (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
49	Remove & Replace Inlet Frame & Grate	4	Units	\$975.00	\$3,900.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00
50	Reconstruct Inlet	4	Units	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
51	Eco Head Replacement	12	Units	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
52	Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement	13	Units	\$325.00	\$4,225.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00
53	Traffic Control Sign	3	Units	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$190.00	\$570.00
54	Remove Traffic Control Sign	5	Units	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$55.00	\$275.00
55	Reset Traffic Control Sign Post	1	Unit	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
56	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	18	Units	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$225.00	\$4,050.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$210.00	\$3,780.00
57	Remove & Replace Street Sign	5	Units	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
58	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 4" Wide	11,200	LF	\$0.75	\$8,400.00	\$1.00	\$11,200.00	\$0.40	\$4,480.00	\$0.38	\$4,256.00
59	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 8" Wide	15	LF	\$1.50	\$22.50	\$2.00	\$30.00	\$0.85	\$12.75	\$0.75	\$11.25
60	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 24" Wide	18	LF	\$5.50	\$99.00	\$6.00	\$108.00	\$7.00	\$126.00	\$6.50	\$117.00
61	Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Wide	48	LF	\$5.50	\$264.00	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$5.60	\$268.80	\$5.20	\$249.60
62	Traffic Marking, Thermoplastic	48	SF	\$7.20	\$345.60	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$7.00	\$336.00	\$6.50	\$312.00
63	Tree Removal 12" Diameter Or Less (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
64	Tree Removal Greater Than 12" Diameter (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
65	River Rock, D50=5" With Filter Fabric	11	CY	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$425.00	\$4,675.00	\$156.49	\$1,721.39	\$310.00	\$3,410.00
66	Topsoil 6" Thick, Fertilizer, Seed & Mulch	40	SY	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$320.00
67	96" Concrete Headwall	1	Unit	\$19,750.00	\$19,750.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
68	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	L.S.	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
69	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	L.S.	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,590,086.10		\$1,416,913.13		\$1,504,146.19		\$1,489,000.00	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Re-Bid Opening September 1, 2021 11:00 AM					RE-BID - FY2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF MEDFORD BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 25954 20							
					Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt Company		Landberg Construction, LLC		Arawak Paving Co., Inc.	
							1800 Route 34, Bldg. 2, Suite 205 Wall Township, NJ 07719		82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317		7503 Wymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037	
ALTERNATE BID #1 - Brace Road from Ark Road to Mount Holly Medford Road												
A1.1	Milling, 1.5" Thick	6,900	SY	\$4.50	\$31,050.00	\$5.69	\$39,261.00	\$3.25	\$22,425.00	\$11.00	\$75,900.00	
A1.2	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	1,715	SY	\$10.00	\$17,150.00	\$6.50	\$11,147.50	\$1.00	\$1,715.00	\$1.00	\$1,715.00	
A1.3	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	800	Tons	\$100.00	\$80,000.00	\$80.00	\$64,000.00	\$95.00	\$76,000.00	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	
A1.4	Asphalt Driveway Apron	75	SY	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$39.00	\$2,925.00	
A1.5	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	2	Units	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$226.10	\$452.20	
A1.6	Remove & Replace Street Sign	1	Unit	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$207.50	\$207.50	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$235.00	\$235.00	
A1.7	Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Wide	14	LF	\$5.50	\$77.00	\$6.00	\$84.00	\$5.60	\$78.40	\$5.20	\$72.80	
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #1					\$132,432.00		\$118,900.00		\$104,718.40		\$121,300.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID #1					\$1,722,518.10		\$1,535,813.13		\$1,608,864.59		\$1,610,300.00	
ALTERNATE BID #2 - Jackson Road from Birchwood Drive to Tuckerton Road												
B1.1	Milling, 2" Thick	10,600	SY	\$5.00	\$53,000.00	\$4.88	\$51,728.00	\$3.50	\$37,100.00	\$3.40	\$36,040.00	
B1.2	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	1,100	SY	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$5.15	\$5,665.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	
B1.3	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	145	SY	\$15.00	\$2,175.00	\$3.50	\$507.50	\$1.00	\$145.00	\$9.00	\$1,305.00	
B1.4	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,350	Tons	\$99.00	\$133,650.00	\$80.00	\$108,000.00	\$94.00	\$126,900.00	\$90.00	\$121,500.00	
B1.5	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	40	Tons	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$88.00	\$3,520.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	
B1.6	Reset Casting (If and Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$181.50	\$181.50	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
B1.7	Asphalt Driveway Apron	70	SY	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	
B1.8	Remove Existing Pipe	32	LF	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$16.50	\$528.00	\$6.25	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	
B1.9	8" PVC Pipe	32	LF	\$230.00	\$7,360.00	\$140.00	\$4,480.00	\$335.00	\$10,720.00	\$768.00	\$24,576.00	
B1.10	Eco Head Replacement	1	Unit	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
B1.11	Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement	2	Units	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	
B1.12	Traffic Control Sign	3	Units	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$190.00	\$570.00	
B1.13	Remove Traffic Control Sign	4	Units	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	
B1.14	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	14	Units	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$225.00	\$3,150.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$215.00	\$3,010.00	
B1.15	Remove & Replace Street Sign	1	Unit	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$240.50	\$240.50	
B1.16	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin 4" Wide	12,900	LF	\$0.75	\$9,675.00	\$1.00	\$12,900.00	\$0.40	\$5,160.00	\$0.38	\$4,902.00	
B1.17	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin 8" Wide	350	LF	\$1.50	\$525.00	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$0.85	\$297.50	\$0.75	\$262.50	
B1.18	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin 24" Wide	440	LF	\$5.50	\$2,420.00	\$6.00	\$2,640.00	\$7.00	\$3,080.00	\$6.50	\$2,860.00	
B1.19	Thermoplastic Striping, 4" Wide	170	LF	\$1.70	\$289.00	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$1.18	\$200.60	\$1.10	\$187.00	
B1.20	Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Wide	110	LF	\$5.50	\$605.00	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$5.60	\$616.00	\$5.20	\$572.00	
B1.21	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	110	SF	\$7.20	\$792.00	\$8.00	\$880.00	\$7.00	\$770.00	\$6.50	\$715.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #2					\$236,351.00		\$201,200.00		\$200,284.10		\$206,400.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID & ALT. #1 & ALT. #2					\$1,958,869.10		\$1,737,013.13		\$1,809,148.69		\$1,816,700.00	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Re-Bid Opening September 1, 2021 11:00 AM				RE-BID - FY2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF MEDFORD BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 25954 20							
				Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt Company		Landberg Construction, LLC		Arawak Paving Co., Inc.	
						1800 Route 34, Bldg. 2, Suite 205 Wall Township, NJ 07719		82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317		7503 Wymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037	
ALTERNATE BID #3 - McKendimen Road from Medford Lakes Boundary to Shamong Boundary											
C1.1	Milling, 1" Thick	27,600	SY	\$4.25	\$117,300.00	\$4.50	\$124,200.00	\$3.25	\$89,700.00	\$9.60	\$264,960.00
C1.2	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	6,900	SY	\$10.00	\$69,000.00	\$5.00	\$34,500.00	\$1.00	\$6,900.00	\$1.00	\$6,900.00
C1.3	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	3,800	Tons	\$98.00	\$372,400.00	\$79.40	\$301,720.00	\$94.00	\$357,200.00	\$50.00	\$190,000.00
C1.4	Remove & Replace Concrete Gutter	44	LF	\$40.00	\$1,760.00	\$90.00	\$3,960.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00
C1.5	Asphalt Driveway Apron	400	SY	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00
C1.6	Eco Head Replacement	6	Units	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$582.50	\$3,495.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$286.50	\$1,719.00
C1.7	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	41	Units	\$250.00	\$10,250.00	\$225.00	\$9,225.00	\$250.00	\$10,250.00	\$213.00	\$8,733.00
C1.8	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin 4" Wide	4,600	LF	\$0.75	\$3,450.00	\$1.00	\$4,600.00	\$0.40	\$1,840.00	\$0.38	\$1,748.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #3				\$592,860.00		\$501,700.00		\$491,670.00		\$492,700.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID & ALT. #1 & ALT. #2 & ALT. #3				\$2,551,729.10		\$2,238,713.13		\$2,300,818.69		\$2,309,400.00	
ALTERNATE BID #4 - Tavistock Drive to North Lakeside Drive.											
D1.1	Reset Casting (If and Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$808.00	\$808.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
D1.2	Remove Existing Pipe	688	LF	\$50.00	\$34,400.00	\$11.50	\$7,912.00	\$9.00	\$6,192.00	\$10.00	\$6,880.00
D1.3	Elliptical RCP 38" X 60"	336	LF	\$230.00	\$77,280.00	\$257.50	\$86,520.00	\$300.00	\$100,800.00	\$290.00	\$97,440.00
D1.4	Elliptical RCP 29" X 45"	352	LF	\$200.00	\$70,400.00	\$180.00	\$63,360.00	\$308.00	\$108,416.00	\$265.00	\$93,280.00
D1.5	Reconstruct Inlet	1	Unit	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
D1.6	Eco Head Replacement	1	Unit	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
D1.7	Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement	1	Unit	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
D1.8	Reconstruct Manhole	1	Unit	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
D1.9	Tree Removal 12" Diameter Or Less (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
D1.10	Tree Removal Greater Than 12" Diameter (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #4				\$191,355.00		\$171,500.00		\$225,533.00		\$207,500.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID & ALT. #1 & ALT. #2 & ALT. #3 & ALT. #4				\$2,743,084.10		\$2,410,213.13		\$2,526,351.69		\$2,516,900.00	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Re-Bid Opening September 1, 2021 11:00 AM				RE-BID - FY2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF MEDFORD BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 25954 20							
				American Asphalt Company, Inc.		Paving Plus LLC		Think Pavers		R.E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc.	
				100 Main Street W Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 P: 856-456-2899 ext. 204 F: 856-456-6749		PO Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322 P: 856-404-9166 F: N/A		125 Kings Highway Mount Royal, NJ 08061 P: 856-832-4680 F: 856-832-4681		426 Swedesboro Rd PO Box 430 Pilesgrove, NJ 08098 P: 856-769-8244 F: 856-769-5630	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID - Tabernacle Road partially funded by NJDOT Municipal Aid Grant for year 2021											
1	Milling, 2" Thick	27,850	SY	\$4.30	\$119,755.00	\$6.50	\$181,025.00	\$7.00	\$194,950.00	\$1.65	\$45,952.50
2	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	6,500	SY	\$5.00	\$32,500.00	\$1.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.01	\$65.00	\$0.01	\$65.00
3	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 3" Thick	5,600	Tons	\$76.70	\$429,520.00	\$89.00	\$498,400.00	\$100.00	\$560,000.00	\$115.00	\$644,000.00
4	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	16	SY	\$108.00	\$1,728.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
5	Detectable Warning Surfaces	6	SY	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
6	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	55	SY	\$81.00	\$4,455.00	\$93.00	\$5,115.00	\$140.00	\$7,700.00	\$175.00	\$9,625.00
7	Asphalt Driveway Apron	360	SY	\$70.00	\$25,200.00	\$24.00	\$8,640.00	\$20.00	\$7,200.00	\$65.00	\$23,400.00
8	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6" X 8" X 18"	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$78.00	\$7,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
9	Type 'B' Inlet	2	Units	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$5,591.26	\$11,182.52	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00
10	12" RCP	112	LF	\$125.00	\$14,000.00	\$128.00	\$14,336.00	\$150.00	\$16,800.00	\$170.00	\$19,040.00
10A	Borrow Excavation	10	Tons	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$133.00	\$1,330.00
10B	Undercut & Subgrade Material	10	CY	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$215.00	\$2,150.00
11	Eco Head Replacement	10	Units	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$430.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$640.00	\$6,400.00
12	Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement	2	Units	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00
13	Traffic Control Sign	6	Units	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$235.00	\$1,410.00
14	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	25	Units	\$190.00	\$4,750.00	\$240.00	\$6,000.00	\$190.00	\$4,750.00	\$255.00	\$6,375.00
15	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 4" Wide	27,200	LF	\$0.36	\$9,792.00	\$0.49	\$13,328.00	\$0.40	\$10,880.00	\$0.35	\$9,520.00
16	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 8" Wide	150	LF	\$0.72	\$108.00	\$0.90	\$135.00	\$0.75	\$112.50	\$0.72	\$108.00
17	Thermoplastic Striping, 4" Wide	260	LF	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$0.70	\$182.00	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$1.00	\$260.00
18	Thermoplastic Striping, 6" Wide	350	LF	\$1.45	\$507.50	\$1.05	\$367.50	\$1.50	\$525.00	\$1.45	\$507.50
19	Thermoplastic Striping, 8" Wide	200	LF	\$1.90	\$380.00	\$1.45	\$290.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.90	\$380.00
20	Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Wide	330	LF	\$4.80	\$1,584.00	\$4.20	\$1,386.00	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$4.80	\$1,584.00
21	Traffic Marking, Thermoplastic	300	SF	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.50	\$1,950.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
22	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
23	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Re-Bid Opening September 1, 2021 11:00 AM				RE-BID - FY2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF MEDFORD BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 25954 20							
				American Asphalt Company, Inc.		Paving Plus LLC		Think Pavers		R.E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc.	
				100 Main Street W Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059		PO Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322		125 Kings Highway Mount Royal, NJ 08061		426 Swedesboro Rd PO Box 430 Pilesgrove, NJ 08098	
BASE BID - West Lake Avenue, Tudor Court, Scarlet Oaks Mews, Lakewood Avenue, Virginia Trail/Christopher's Mill Road intersection, North Lakeside Drive West, Branin (Peacock) Road, Chestnut Road, Acorn Court, Park Road, Sycamore Drive & Aspen Court, Hopewell Road/Sacagawea Trail intersection, and Great Bridge Court/Headwater Drive intersection.											
24	Milling, 1" Thick	9,100	SY	\$5.40	\$49,140.00	\$6.00	\$54,600.00	\$3.80	\$34,580.00	\$6.50	\$59,150.00
25	Milling, 1.5" Thick	8,190	SY	\$5.90	\$48,321.00	\$6.25	\$51,187.50	\$6.00	\$49,140.00	\$7.15	\$58,558.50
26	Milling, 2" Thick	6,280	SY	\$9.61	\$60,350.80	\$6.50	\$40,820.00	\$3.25	\$20,410.00	\$3.15	\$19,782.00
27	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	2,785	SY	\$5.00	\$13,925.00	\$1.00	\$2,785.00	\$0.01	\$27.85	\$0.01	\$27.85
28	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	91	SY	\$12.50	\$1,137.50	\$8.00	\$728.00	\$25.00	\$2,275.00	\$53.00	\$4,823.00
29	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	550	Tons	\$140.00	\$77,000.00	\$89.00	\$48,950.00	\$103.00	\$56,650.00	\$168.00	\$92,400.00
30	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,700	Tons	\$99.00	\$168,300.00	\$89.00	\$151,300.00	\$96.00	\$163,200.00	\$140.00	\$238,000.00
31	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	600	Tons	\$121.00	\$72,600.00	\$89.00	\$53,400.00	\$80.00	\$48,000.00	\$125.00	\$75,000.00
32	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2.5" Thick	609	Tons	\$120.00	\$73,080.00	\$89.00	\$54,201.00	\$82.00	\$49,938.00	\$120.00	\$73,080.00
33	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	33	Tons	\$59.00	\$1,947.00	\$85.00	\$2,805.00	\$97.00	\$3,201.00	\$120.00	\$3,960.00
34	Reset Casting (If and Where Directed)	5	Units	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$670.00	\$3,350.00
35	Spot Pipe Repair	1	Unit	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,999.77	\$9,999.77	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
36	Asphalt Driveway Apron	728	SY	\$95.00	\$69,160.00	\$24.00	\$17,472.00	\$50.00	\$36,400.00	\$65.00	\$47,320.00
37	Bituminous Curb	60	LF	\$34.00	\$2,040.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$62.00	\$3,720.00
38	Type 'C' Inlet With Snout	2	Units	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00
39	Type 'A' Inlet	2	Units	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
40	Remove Existing Pipe	483	LF	\$20.00	\$9,660.00	\$30.00	\$14,490.00	\$200.00	\$96,600.00	\$45.00	\$21,735.00
41	Elliptical RCP 34" X 53"	48	LF	\$300.00	\$14,400.00	\$308.00	\$14,784.00	\$600.00	\$28,800.00	\$350.00	\$16,800.00
42	Elliptical RCP 29" X 45"	48	LF	\$300.00	\$14,400.00	\$308.00	\$14,784.00	\$600.00	\$28,800.00	\$315.00	\$15,120.00
43	15" Perforated HDPE Pipe Wrapped In 6" Thick Stone Bed	85	LF	\$95.00	\$8,075.00	\$105.00	\$8,925.00	\$500.00	\$42,500.00	\$175.00	\$14,875.00
44	8" PVC Pipe	430	LF	\$165.00	\$70,950.00	\$169.00	\$72,670.00	\$100.00	\$43,000.00	\$230.00	\$98,900.00
45	12" HDPE Pipe	80	LF	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$89.00	\$7,120.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$105.00	\$8,400.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Re-Bid Opening September 1, 2021 11:00 AM				RE-BID - FY2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF MEDFORD BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 25954 20							
				American Asphalt Company, Inc.		Paving Plus LLC		Think Pavers		R.E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc.	
				100 Main Street W Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059		PO Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322		125 Kings Highway Mount Royal, NJ 08061		426 Swedesboro Rd PO Box 430 Pilesgrove, NJ 08098	
46	Borrow Excavation	30	Tons	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$135.00	\$4,050.00
47	Undercut & Subgrade Material	30	CY	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$215.00	\$6,450.00
48	Parge Inlet (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
49	Remove & Replace Inlet Frame & Grate	4	Units	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00
50	Reconstruct Inlet	4	Units	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00
51	Eco Head Replacement	12	Units	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	\$430.00	\$5,160.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$640.00	\$7,680.00
52	Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement	13	Units	\$425.00	\$5,525.00	\$430.00	\$5,590.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$675.00	\$8,775.00
53	Traffic Control Sign	3	Units	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
54	Remove Traffic Control Sign	5	Units	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
55	Reset Traffic Control Sign Post	1	Unit	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
56	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	18	Units	\$190.00	\$3,420.00	\$240.00	\$4,320.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$275.00	\$4,950.00
57	Remove & Replace Street Sign	5	Units	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00
58	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 4" Wide	11,200	LF	\$0.36	\$4,032.00	\$0.49	\$5,488.00	\$0.40	\$4,480.00	\$0.35	\$3,920.00
59	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 8" Wide	15	LF	\$0.72	\$10.80	\$0.90	\$13.50	\$0.70	\$10.50	\$0.75	\$11.25
60	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 24" Wide	18	LF	\$6.00	\$108.00	\$4.20	\$75.60	\$6.00	\$108.00	\$6.00	\$108.00
61	Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Wide	48	LF	\$4.80	\$230.40	\$4.20	\$201.60	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$4.80	\$230.40
62	Traffic Marking, Thermoplastic	48	SF	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$6.50	\$312.00	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$6.00	\$288.00
63	Tree Removal 12" Diameter Or Less (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
64	Tree Removal Greater Than 12" Diameter (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
65	River Rock, D50=5" With Filter Fabric	11	CY	\$175.00	\$1,925.00	\$195.00	\$2,145.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$920.00	\$10,120.00
66	Topsoil 6" Thick, Fertilizer, Seed & Mulch	40	SY	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$66.00	\$2,640.00
67	96" Concrete Headwall	1	Unit	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00
68	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	L.S.	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
69	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	L.S.	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,538,495.00		\$1,513,521.70		\$1,750,649.00		\$1,800,316.00	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Re-Bid Opening September 1, 2021 11:00 AM				RE-BID - FY2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF MEDFORD BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 25954 20							
				American Asphalt Company, Inc.		Paving Plus LLC		Think Pavers		R.E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc.	
				100 Main Street W Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059		PO Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322		125 Kings Highway Mount Royal, NJ 08061		426 Swedesboro Rd PO Box 430 Pilesgrove, NJ 08098	
ALTERNATE BID #1 - Brace Road from Ark Road to Mount Holly Medford Road											
A1.1	Milling, 1.5" Thick	6,900	SY	\$3.22	\$22,218.00	\$6.25	\$43,125.00	\$10.50	\$72,450.00	\$7.00	\$48,300.00
A1.2	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	1,715	SY	\$5.00	\$8,575.00	\$1.00	\$1,715.00	\$0.01	\$17.15	\$0.01	\$17.15
A1.3	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	800	Tons	\$120.00	\$96,000.00	\$91.00	\$72,800.00	\$125.00	\$100,000.00	\$131.50	\$105,200.00
A1.4	Asphalt Driveway Apron	75	SY	\$74.00	\$5,550.00	\$24.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$65.00	\$4,875.00
A1.5	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	2	Units	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
A1.6	Remove & Replace Street Sign	1	Unit	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
A1.7	Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Wide	14	LF	\$4.80	\$67.20	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$4.80	\$67.20
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #1				\$133,015.20		\$120,300.00		\$177,607.90		\$159,384.35	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID #1				\$1,671,510.20		\$1,633,821.70		\$1,928,256.90		\$1,959,700.35	
ALTERNATE BID #2 - Jackson Road from Birchwood Drive to Tuckerton Road											
B1.1	Milling, 2" Thick	10,600	SY	\$3.16	\$33,496.00	\$6.50	\$68,900.00	\$8.00	\$84,800.00	4.35	\$46,110.00
B1.2	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	1,100	SY	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.01	\$11.00	\$0.01	\$11.00
B1.3	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	145	SY	\$6.00	\$870.00	\$8.00	\$1,160.00	\$15.00	\$2,175.00	\$55.00	\$7,975.00
B1.4	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,350	Tons	\$78.00	\$105,300.00	\$91.00	\$122,850.00	\$73.00	\$98,550.00	\$106.50	\$143,775.00
B1.5	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	40	Tons	\$58.00	\$2,320.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00
B1.6	Reset Casting (If and Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$675.00	\$675.00
B1.7	Asphalt Driveway Apron	70	SY	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$24.00	\$1,680.00	\$18.00	\$1,260.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00
B1.8	Remove Existing Pipe	32	LF	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$145.00	\$4,640.00
B1.9	8" PVC Pipe	32	LF	\$225.00	\$7,200.00	\$169.00	\$5,408.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$210.00	\$6,720.00
B1.10	Eco Head Replacement	1	Unit	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$999.99	\$999.99	\$635.00	\$635.00
B1.11	Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement	2	Units	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00
B1.12	Traffic Control Sign	3	Units	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
B1.13	Remove Traffic Control Sign	4	Units	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
B1.14	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	14	Units	\$190.00	\$2,660.00	\$240.00	\$3,360.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$275.00	\$3,850.00
B1.15	Remove & Replace Street Sign	1	Unit	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
B1.16	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin 4" Wide	12,900	LF	\$0.36	\$4,644.00	\$0.49	\$6,321.00	\$0.40	\$5,160.00	\$0.36	\$4,644.00
B1.17	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin 8" Wide	350	LF	\$0.72	\$252.00	\$0.90	\$315.00	\$0.70	\$245.00	\$0.72	\$252.00
B1.18	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin 24" Wide	440	LF	\$6.00	\$2,640.00	\$4.20	\$1,848.00	\$6.00	\$2,640.00	\$6.00	\$2,640.00
B1.19	Thermoplastic Striping, 4" Wide	170	LF	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$0.70	\$119.00	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$1.00	\$170.00
B1.20	Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Wide	110	LF	\$4.80	\$528.00	\$4.20	\$462.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$4.80	\$528.00
B1.21	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	110	SF	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$6.50	\$715.00	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$6.00	\$660.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #2				\$172,855.00		\$221,178.00		\$228,471.00		\$235,470.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID & ALT. #1 & ALT. #2				\$1,844,365.20		\$1,854,999.70		\$2,156,727.90		\$2,195,170.35	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Re-Bid Opening September 1, 2021 11:00 AM				RE-BID - FY2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF MEDFORD BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 25954 20							
				American Asphalt Company, Inc.		Paving Plus LLC		Think Pavers		R.E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc.	
				100 Main Street W Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059		PO Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322		125 Kings Highway Mount Royal, NJ 08061		426 Swedesboro Rd PO Box 430 Pilesgrove, NJ 08098	
ALTERNATE BID #3 - McKendimen Road from Medford Lakes Boundary to Shamong Boundary											
C1.1	Milling, 1" Thick	27,600	SY	\$2.80	\$77,280.00	\$6.00	\$165,600.00	\$12.00	\$331,200.00	\$0.85	\$23,460.00
C1.2	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	6,900	SY	\$5.00	\$34,500.00	\$1.00	\$6,900.00	\$0.01	\$69.00	\$0.01	\$69.00
C1.3	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	3,800	Tons	\$74.00	\$281,200.00	\$91.00	\$345,800.00	\$100.00	\$380,000.00	\$128.80	\$489,440.00
C1.4	Remove & Replace Concrete Gutter	44	LF	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$75.00	\$3,300.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$195.00	\$8,580.00
C1.5	Asphalt Driveway Apron	400	SY	\$69.50	\$27,800.00	\$24.00	\$9,600.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00
C1.6	Eco Head Replacement	6	Units	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	\$430.00	\$2,580.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$635.00	\$3,810.00
C1.7	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	41	Units	\$190.00	\$7,790.00	\$420.00	\$17,220.00	\$500.00	\$20,500.00	\$250.00	\$10,250.00
C1.8	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin 4" Wide	4,600	LF	\$0.36	\$1,656.00	\$0.70	\$3,220.00	\$0.40	\$1,840.00	\$0.36	\$1,656.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #3				\$435,416.00		\$554,220.00		\$761,809.00		\$563,265.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID & ALT. #1 & ALT. #2 & ALT. #3				\$2,279,781.20		\$2,409,219.70		\$2,918,536.90		\$2,758,435.35	
ALTERNATE BID #4 - Tavistock Drive to North Lakeside Drive.											
D1.1	Reset Casting (If and Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$520.00	\$520.00
D1.2	Remove Existing Pipe	688	LF	\$20.00	\$13,760.00	\$30.00	\$20,640.00	\$90.00	\$61,920.00	\$17.00	\$11,696.00
D1.3	Elliptical RCP 38" X 60"	336	LF	\$265.00	\$89,040.00	\$290.00	\$97,440.00	\$280.00	\$94,080.00	\$270.00	\$90,720.00
D1.4	Elliptical RCP 29" X 45"	352	LF	\$265.00	\$93,280.00	\$290.00	\$102,080.00	\$200.00	\$70,400.00	\$167.00	\$58,784.00
D1.5	Reconstruct Inlet	1	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
D1.6	Eco Head Replacement	1	Unit	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$635.00	\$635.00
D1.7	Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement	1	Unit	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$675.00	\$675.00
D1.8	Reconstruct Manhole	1	Unit	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
D1.9	Tree Removal 12" Diameter Or Less (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00
D1.10	Tree Removal Greater Than 12" Diameter (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #4				\$209,130.00		\$230,870.00		\$236,502.00		\$173,110.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID & ALT. #1 & ALT. #2 & ALT. #3 & ALT. #4				\$2,488,911.20		\$2,640,089.70		\$3,155,038.90		\$2,931,545.35	